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FLAT FLYERS


2017 / 18 SEASON




INTRODUCTION


Thanks	for	choosing	to	download	our	newly	released	be6ng	
system	for	the	2017/18	Flat	season.				
	
Unlike	the	majority	of	be6ng	systems	involving	complex	rules	and	
a	lengthy	Eme	commitment,	Flat	Flyers	keeps	things	simple	with	a	
small	ruleset	which	can	be	applied	in	a	few	minutes.	
	
Flat	Flyers	has	produced	a	consistent	profit	at	BeIair	start	price	
since	the	beginning	of	2015;	a	breakdown	of	the	staEsEcs,	and	full	
results	history,	have	been	provided	at	the	end	of	the	guide.	
	
I’m	confident	the	system	will	prove	to	be	an	excellent	earner,	and	a	
worthy	addiEon	to	any	aspiring	punter's	be6ng	porIolio.	
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THE SYSTEM


Flat	Flyers,	as	the	name	suggests,	focuses	specifically	on	flat	racing	
on	both	turf	an	all	weather	surfaces.	The	rule-set	involves	specific	
trainers,	race	class,	and	forecast	odds.		
	
	
System	Rules	
	
1.	Flat	racing	only	
2.	Class	3	races	only	
3.	Forecast	odds	between	9/4	and	13/2	
4.	Trainer	must	appear	on	the	list	below:	
	
Ralph	BeckeV 	 	 	 										Tom	Dascombe	
James	Fanshawe 	 	 										David	O'meara	
Richard	Hannon 	 																			David	Simcock	
Kevin	Ryan 	 	 																			Saeed	Bin	Saroor	
Michael	Stoute	
	
The	list	of	qualifying	trainers	is	based	on	several	factors	including	
number	of	runs,	win	strike	rate	and	return	on	investment.		
	
I	will	aim	to	provide	an	update	towards	the	beginning	of	each	years	
flat	season,	to	take	into	account	newly	qualifying	trainers	and	
exisEng	trainers	that	no	longer	qualify.		
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SELECTION PROCESS


The	following	walkthrough	shows	a	quick	and	easy	method	of	
applying	the	system	rules.		
	
Firstly,	we	require	a	website	(or	newspaper)	that	provides	each	
days	racing	cards.	The	Racing	Post	website	has	been	used	in	this	
example:	hVp://www.racingpost.com/cards	
	
	
Rules	1	and	2:	Class	3	races	on	the	Flat	
	
Qualifying	races	can	be	found	on	the	cards	page,	like	so:	
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To	the	right	of	a	meeEng	name,	we	can	see	if	the	meeEng	is	'flat'	or	
'jumps'	as	highlighted	in	red.	Also	highlighted	is	the	race	class,	
which	is	displayed	ader	the	name	of	each	race.	We	are	looking	for	
'Cl3'	races	only.	
	
Once	we've	idenEfied	a	qualifying	race,	click	on	the	race	name	to	
go	to	the	race	details	page.	
	
	
Rule	3:		Horses	with	forecast	odd	between	9/4	and	13/2	
	
Under	the	list	of	runners,	we	can	view	the	forecast	odds	for	each	
horse:	
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We	can	see	that	there	are	two	potenEal	qualifiers	in	this	race,	
Merry	Banter	and	Juan	Horsepower.	
	
Rule	4:		Trainer	must	appear	on	the	list	provided	
	
Finally,	check	the	trainer	of	potenEal	qualifiers	to	see	if	they	
appear	on	our	list:	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
Paul	Midgley	does	not	appear	on	our	list	of	trainers,	so	we	can	
exclude	Merry	Banter.	Richard	Hannon	is	on	the	trainer	list,	so	we	
have	one	qualifying	bet	in	this	race	–	Juan	Horsepower.	
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THE RESULT


Our	qualifier	Juan	Horsepower	won	it's	race	comfortably,	as	shown	
in	the	results	below:	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
In	this	case,	you	may	have	noEced	the	early	odds	(4/1)	beat	start	
price	(6/4)	by	a	considerable	margin.		
	
There	are	two	recommended	opEons	when	placing	you	bets;	either	
take	an	early	bookmaker	price	(with	best	odds	guaranteed	if	
possible),	or	take	BeIair	Start	Price.	Both	have	shown	substanEal	
long	term	profit	levels.	
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PERFORMANCE


Flat	Flyers	has	produced	the	following	results	since	January	2015.	
The	profit	levels	are	based	on	be6ng	at	BeIair	start	price	minus	
5%	commission.	
	
Bets:	678	
Win:	181	
Strike	Rate:	26.7%	
	
Based	on	the	above	strike	rate,	and	a	longest	recorded	losing	run	
of	22,	a	100	point	bankroll	is	recommended.	
	
	
Flat	Staking		
A	worthwhile	system	should	be	able	to	produce	a	profit	using	flat	
stakes:	
	
Points	Profit:	351.93	
Profit	at	£25	stakes:	£8,798.24	
	
Compound	Staking	
We	can	grow	our	bankroll	more	quickly	by	recalculaEng	our	stake	
each	day.	Divide	our	current	bankroll	by	100	e.g.	£1,000	bankroll	/	
100	=	£10	stake.	This	method	is	shown	in	the	results	history	on	the	
following	pages.	
	
Profit	from	£1,000	bankroll:	£24,071.90	
Annual	rate	of	return:	931.82%	
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Date Time Course Horse BSP odds Stake Position P/L £1000 bankroll

09.01.15 17:45 Wolverhampton Double Discount 3.53 £10.00 2 -£10.00 £990.00

10.01.15 14:05 Lingfield Gold Trail 3.6 £9.90 1 £24.45 £1,014.45

10.01.15 14:05 Lingfield Wrood 5.06 £9.90 5 -£9.90 £1,004.55

12.01.15 14:55 Wolverhampton Haaf A Sixpence 4.1 £10.05 4 -£10.05 £994.51

17.01.15 14:00 Lingfield History Book 5.96 £9.95 1 £46.86 £1,041.37

24.01.15 15:45 Lingfield Blue Aegean 2.34 £10.41 3 -£10.41 £1,030.95

28.01.15 18:45 Kempton Gleaming Girl 14.17 £10.31 2 -£10.31 £1,020.65

31.01.15 15:30 Lingfield Gold Trail 2.06 £10.21 1 £10.28 £1,030.92

13.02.15 15:50 Lingfield Realize 18 £10.31 1 £166.49 £1,197.42

13.02.15 15:50 Lingfield Holiday Magic 2.98 £10.31 2 -£10.31 £1,187.11

28.02.15 14:55 Lingfield Halation 5.2 £11.87 1 £47.37 £1,234.47

28.02.15 14:55 Lingfield Holiday Magic 4.34 £11.87 2 -£11.87 £1,222.60

04.03.15 16:30 Lingfield Greatest Journey 3.37 £12.23 3 -£12.23 £1,210.38

05.03.15 19:45 Chelmsford City Never To Be 22.79 £12.10 6 -£12.10 £1,198.27

11.03.15 14:30 Southwell Realize 3.8 £11.98 2 -£11.98 £1,186.29

14.03.15 20:15 Wolverhampton Lesha 10.5 £11.86 7 -£11.86 £1,174.43

14.03.15 16:50 Lingfield New Years Night 2.38 £11.86 1 £15.55 £1,189.98

16.03.15 16:30 Chelmsford City Related 3.35 £11.90 4 -£11.90 £1,178.08

20.03.15 15:55 Lingfield Blue Aegean 5.94 £11.78 1 £55.29 £1,233.37

26.03.15 14:50 Wolverhampton Wanting 2.68 £12.33 2 -£12.33 £1,221.03

27.03.15 19:35 Dundalk Rummaging 6.52 £12.21 6 -£12.21 £1,208.82

28.03.15 16:40 Chelmsford City Forest Maiden 2.01 £12.09 4 -£12.09 £1,196.73

06.04.15 15:00 Wolverhampton Mulzamm 2.13 £11.97 2 -£11.97 £1,184.77

07.04.15 15:00 Pontefract Teruntum Star 9.95 £11.85 9 -£11.85 £1,172.92

08.04.15 20:15 Kempton Consortium 3.95 £11.73 3 -£11.73 £1,161.19

11.04.15 20:20 Wolverhampton Flag War 1.97 £11.61 1 £10.70 £1,171.89

11.04.15 16:45 Lingfield Tijan 5.14 £11.61 12 -£11.61 £1,160.28

15.04.15 15:05 Beverley Bogart 3.97 £11.60 3 -£11.60 £1,148.68

16.04.15 17:40 Newmarket Dissolution 5.51 £11.49 1 £49.22 £1,197.89

16.04.15 17:40 Newmarket Emirates Airline 6.8 £11.49 6 -£11.49 £1,186.40

16.04.15 15:40 Ripon Weld Al Emarat 2.38 £11.49 5 -£11.49 £1,174.92

18.04.15 17:05 Thirsk Snap Shots 15.5 £11.75 4 -£11.75 £1,163.17

18.04.15 17:05 Thirsk Cool Strutter 9.48 £11.75 11 -£11.75 £1,151.42

18.04.15 15:20 Thirsk So Beloved 4.1 £11.75 2 -£11.75 £1,139.67

22.04.15 16:20 Catterick Al Khan 6.4 £11.40 1 £58.47 £1,198.14

23.04.15 15:00 Beverley Bow And Arrow 4.2 £11.98 1 £36.42 £1,234.56

23.04.15 15:00 Beverley Pleiades 4.3 £11.98 3 -£11.98 £1,222.58

24.04.15 19:35 Dundalk Shannon Soul 24 £12.23 4 -£12.23 £1,210.35

24.04.15 16:45 Sandown Stravagante 5.6 £12.23 3 -£12.23 £1,198.13

24.04.15 16:45 Sandown Dartmouth 12.74 £12.23 4 -£12.23 £1,185.90

24.04.15 14:50 Doncaster Charlie Croker 9.38 £12.23 1 £97.33 £1,283.23

24.04.15 14:50 Doncaster Gold Flash 8.8 £12.23 3 -£12.23 £1,271.00

25.04.15 19:30 Doncaster Razor Wind 4.8 £12.71 1 £45.88 £1,316.89

25.04.15 19:00 Doncaster Symbolic Star 4.46 £12.71 6 -£12.71 £1,304.18

25.04.15 15:40 Leicester Game Show 2.88 £12.71 2 -£12.71 £1,291.47

25.04.15 14:50 Ripon King Torus 2.55 £12.71 6 -£12.71 £1,278.76

28.04.15 16:05 Wolverhampton Realize 7.4 £12.79 2 -£12.79 £1,265.97

29.04.15 19:30 Lingfield Mr Bossy Boots 5 £12.79 4 -£12.79 £1,253.18

29.04.15 15:45 Pontefract Asyad 4.1 £12.79 3 -£12.79 £1,240.39

29.04.15 15:00 Ascot Pulcinella 3.46 £12.79 3 -£12.79 £1,227.61

06.05.15 19:15 Chelmsford City Beautiful Ending 7.8 £12.28 5 -£12.28 £1,215.33

07.05.15 16:20 Chester Falcon Annie 7.76 £12.15 5 -£12.15 £1,203.18

08.05.15 19:35 Ripon Sophisticated Heir 3.57 £12.03 6 -£12.03 £1,191.15

09.05.15 16:20 Ascot Steady Pace 14.5 £11.91 1 £152.76 £1,343.91

09.05.15 14:00 Ascot New Years Night 11.5 £11.91 2 -£11.91 £1,332.00

12.05.15 20:35 Chelmsford City Dinneratmidnight 10.5 £13.32 9 -£13.32 £1,318.68



13.05.15 20:15 Bath Moonrise Landing 4.7 £13.19 3 -£13.19 £1,305.49

13.05.15 16:50 York Areen 4.35 £13.19 1 £41.97 £1,347.46

14.05.15 16:50 York Seastrom 4.46 £13.47 1 £44.29 £1,391.75

14.05.15 16:50 York Blue Humor 9.24 £13.47 6 -£13.47 £1,378.27

15.05.15 16:50 York Royal Seal 7.44 £13.78 2 -£13.78 £1,364.49

15.05.15 16:40 Newmarket Musaddas 9.6 £13.78 1 £112.61 £1,477.10

16.05.15 19:45 Doncaster Always Smile 2.89 £14.77 1 £26.52 £1,503.62

16.05.15 18:15 Doncaster Sound Reflection 5 £14.77 3 -£14.77 £1,488.85

16.05.15 16:35 Newmarket Antiquarium 2.2 £14.77 1 £16.84 £1,505.69

18.05.15 20:05 Windsor Captain Morley 2.66 £15.06 2 -£15.06 £1,490.63

19.05.15 19:50 Chelmsford City Royal Flag 2.66 £14.91 4 -£14.91 £1,475.72

19.05.15 19:50 Chelmsford City Stampede 5.72 £14.91 6 -£14.91 £1,460.82

19.05.15 16:50 Newcastle Flyman 9.32 £14.91 8 -£14.91 £1,445.91

20.05.15 19:40 Kempton Majeed 5.91 £14.46 1 £67.44 £1,513.36

20.05.15 16:50 Ayr Master Bond 2.48 £15.13 3 -£15.13 £1,498.22

21.05.15 19:35 Sandown Dartmouth 4.55 £14.98 1 £50.53 £1,548.75

21.05.15 17:10 Ayr Fort Bastion 3.8 £14.98 1 £39.85 £1,588.60

21.05.15 17:10 Ayr Russian Realm 3.46 £14.98 7 -£14.98 £1,573.62

22.05.15 15:40 Haydock Wanting 5.3 £15.74 1 £64.28 £1,637.90

22.05.15 15:40 Haydock Snap Shots 6.18 £15.74 2 -£15.74 £1,622.17

23.05.15 16:55 Haydock Gold Will 8.28 £16.22 4 -£16.22 £1,605.94

23.05.15 16:10 Catterick Regal Dan 4.81 £16.22 8 -£16.22 £1,589.72

23.05.15 13:25 Haydock Subcontinent 7 £16.22 6 -£16.22 £1,573.50

25.05.15 15:50 Leicester Mistrusting 5 £15.74 2 -£15.74 £1,557.77

25.05.15 15:50 Leicester Charlie Croker 6.6 £15.74 8 -£15.74 £1,542.03

27.05.15 20:40 Kempton Doctor Sardonicus 3.8 £15.42 3 -£15.42 £1,526.61

27.05.15 20:40 Kempton Searchlight 11.4 £15.42 8 -£15.42 £1,511.19

29.05.15 16:10 Newmarket Space Age 3.2 £15.11 1 £31.58 £1,542.77

29.05.15 16:10 Newmarket Peterhof 2.4 £15.11 3 -£15.11 £1,527.66

29.05.15 15:35 Newmarket Russian Realm 10.96 £15.11 2 -£15.11 £1,512.55

30.05.15 17:40 Newmarket Mythical Madness 6.85 £15.13 3 -£15.13 £1,497.42

30.05.15 17:40 Newmarket Captain Morley 7.44 £15.13 5 -£15.13 £1,482.30

30.05.15 17:05 Newmarket Angel Vision 3.67 £15.13 2 -£15.13 £1,467.17

30.05.15 16:40 York Music And Dance 6.2 £15.13 8 -£15.13 £1,452.05

30.05.15 14:25 Chester Pearl Blue 10.6 £15.13 4 -£15.13 £1,436.92

01.06.15 15:50 Leicester Risen Sun 6.23 £14.37 2 -£14.37 £1,422.55

02.06.15 15:55 Ripon Birdman (IRE) 4.6 £14.23 3 -£14.23 £1,408.33

05.06.15 19:50 Goodwood My Call 2.58 £14.08 2 -£14.08 £1,394.24

06.06.15 15:40 Doncaster Exosphere 5.6 £13.94 1 £60.93 £1,455.17

06.06.15 15:40 Doncaster Subcontinent (IRE) 2.62 £13.94 2 -£13.94 £1,441.23

06.06.15 14:50 Musselburgh Lears Rock (IRE) 6 £13.94 5 -£13.94 £1,427.29

08.06.15 19:40 Pontefract DawnS Early Light (IRE) 11.5 £14.27 1 £142.37 £1,569.66

08.06.15 19:40 Pontefract Swift Approval (IRE) 9.4 £14.27 4 -£14.27 £1,555.39

10.06.15 17:10 Haydock Tamasha 5 £15.55 4 -£15.55 £1,539.83

10.06.15 17:10 Haydock Chancery (USA) 6.4 £15.55 7 -£15.55 £1,524.28

10.06.15 15:40 Haydock Birdman (IRE) 5 £15.55 2 -£15.55 £1,508.73

10.06.15 15:10 Haydock Pleiades 6.81 £15.55 6 -£15.55 £1,493.17

12.06.15 15:40 York Regal Dan (IRE) 9.7 £14.93 1 £123.41 £1,616.58

12.06.15 14:00 York Geno (IRE) 7.2 £14.93 2 -£14.93 £1,601.65

13.06.15 17:25 Chester Roudee 6 £16.02 2 -£16.02 £1,585.63

13.06.15 16:05 Sandown Grand Inquisitor 3.95 £16.02 1 £44.89 £1,630.52

13.06.15 16:05 Sandown Flash Fire (IRE) 8.42 £16.02 9 -£16.02 £1,614.50

13.06.15 14:50 Musselburgh Distant Past 3.35 £16.02 4 -£16.02 £1,598.49

13.06.15 13:45 Sandown Mustaaqeem (USA) 7 £16.02 4 -£16.02 £1,582.47

16.06.15 20:15 Beverley Out Do 2.29 £15.82 4 -£15.82 £1,566.65

16.06.15 16:05 Thirsk Forest Maiden (IRE) 2.84 £15.82 1 £27.66 £1,594.31

17.06.15 20:10 Ripon Russian Heroine 5.54 £15.94 1 £68.76 £1,663.07



18.06.15 16:05 Chelmsford City Tumbaga (USA) 2.06 £16.63 1 £16.75 £1,679.82

18.06.15 15:30 Chelmsford City Flag War (GER) 3.35 £16.63 1 -£16.63 £1,663.19

18.06.15 15:30 Chelmsford City Barye 3.2 £16.63 3 -£16.63 £1,646.56

20.06.15 15:30 Ayr Mythical Madness 6.05 £16.47 6 -£16.47 £1,630.09

20.06.15 15:15 Redcar Intisaab 11.31 £16.47 6 -£16.47 £1,613.62

20.06.15 15:15 Redcar King Torus (IRE) 4.8 £16.47 8 -£16.47 £1,597.16

24.06.15 15:45 Salisbury Simple Verse (IRE) 24 £15.97 1 £348.98 £1,946.14

24.06.15 15:45 Salisbury Darshini 2.76 £15.97 5 -£15.97 £1,930.17

26.06.15 19:35 Chester Serene Beauty (USA) 2.28 £19.30 1 £23.47 £1,953.64

26.06.15 19:35 Chester Polar Eyes 8.16 £19.30 6 -£19.30 £1,934.34

26.06.15 15:35 Doncaster Oracolo (IRE) 3.85 £19.30 1 £52.26 £1,986.60

26.06.15 15:35 Doncaster Highest Level (IRE) 4.98 £19.30 5 -£19.30 £1,967.29

27.06.15 17:10 Newmarket Angel Vision (IRE) 3.15 £19.67 1 £40.18 £2,007.48

27.06.15 17:10 Newmarket Forest Maiden (IRE) 7.14 £19.67 3 -£19.67 £1,987.80

27.06.15 16:00 Newmarket Sound Reflection (USA) 9.4 £19.67 1 £156.99 £2,144.79

27.06.15 14:30 Chester Seve 4.28 £19.67 4 -£19.67 £2,125.12

30.06.15 19:50 Gowran Park Rummaging (IRE) 11.3 £21.25 1 £207.94 £2,333.06

01.07.15 20:45 Kempton Majeed 3.55 £23.33 3 -£23.33 £2,309.73

01.07.15 16:30 Thirsk Rex Imperator 6.6 £23.33 1 £124.12 £2,433.85

02.07.15 16:50 Haydock Birdman (IRE) 1.86 £24.34 1 £19.88 £2,453.74

02.07.15 16:50 Haydock Archie (IRE) 5.22 £24.34 4 -£24.34 £2,429.40

02.07.15 16:20 Haydock Dannyday 1.76 £24.34 2 -£24.34 £2,405.06

03.07.15 15:35 Doncaster Regal Dan (IRE) 4.31 £24.05 4 -£24.05 £2,381.01

04.07.15 13:45 Haydock Subcontinent (IRE) 4.73 £23.81 3 -£23.81 £2,357.20

06.07.15 20:05 Ripon Classic Win (IRE) 3.12 £23.57 2 -£23.57 £2,333.63

07.07.15 15:40 Pontefract Deauville Prince (FR) 5 £23.34 3 -£23.34 £2,310.29

08.07.15 16:20 Wolverhampton Lets Go (USA) 1.77 £23.10 1 £16.90 £2,327.19

09.07.15 18:20 Leopardstown Rummaging (IRE) 2.61 £23.27 1 £35.59 £2,362.78

10.07.15 16:45 Ascot Intrude 8.4 £23.63 4 -£23.63 £2,339.16

10.07.15 16:10 Ascot DawnS Early Light (IRE) 3.6 £23.63 1 £58.36 £2,397.52

10.07.15 15:35 Ascot Asyad (IRE) 20.23 £23.63 1 £431.65 £2,829.16

10.07.15 15:05 Ascot Antiquarium (IRE) 2.64 £23.63 2 -£23.63 £2,805.53

10.07.15 13:45 York Top of The Bank 14 £23.63 2 -£23.63 £2,781.91

11.07.15 21:00 Salisbury Serene Beauty (USA) 2.38 £27.82 2 -£27.82 £2,754.09

11.07.15 17:40 Ascot Think Ahead 3.11 £27.82 3 -£27.82 £2,726.27

11.07.15 17:30 Newmarket Maxwell (IRE) 3.13 £27.82 1 £56.29 £2,782.56

11.07.15 17:30 Newmarket Castilo Del Diablo (IRE) 7.35 £27.82 3 -£27.82 £2,754.74

11.07.15 16:30 Ascot Pulcinella (IRE) 2.31 £27.82 6 -£27.82 £2,726.92

11.07.15 16:00 York Mont Kiara (FR) 6.63 £27.82 2 -£27.82 £2,699.10

14.07.15 15:10 Bath Snap Shots (IRE) 5.5 £26.99 2 -£26.99 £2,672.11

16.07.15 19:35 Doncaster King Torus (IRE) 3.65 £26.72 2 -£26.72 £2,645.39

16.07.15 19:35 Doncaster Flyman 8.2 £26.72 3 -£26.72 £2,618.67

17.07.15 20:05 Pontefract Balducci 10.11 £26.19 4 -£26.19 £2,592.48

17.07.15 19:30 Pontefract Mukaynis (IRE) 2.05 £26.19 2 -£26.19 £2,566.30

17.07.15 15:30 Nottingham Lexington Abbey 2.81 £26.19 2 -£26.19 £2,540.11

17.07.15 15:05 Newbury Camagueyana 3.75 £26.19 4 -£26.19 £2,513.92

18.07.15 19:55 Haydock Hawkesbury 2.01 £25.14 1 £24.12 £2,538.04

18.07.15 19:55 Haydock Penitent 8.34 £25.14 3 -£25.14 £2,512.90

18.07.15 16:10 Chester Racing History (IRE) 1.81 £25.14 1 £19.34 £2,532.25

23.07.15 19:55 Doncaster Elizona 8.96 £25.32 4 -£25.32 £2,506.93

24.07.15 20:10 Newmarket Fresh Kingdom (IRE) 4.93 £25.07 7 -£25.07 £2,481.86

24.07.15 20:00 York Hes No Saint 7.8 £25.07 1 £161.95 £2,643.81

24.07.15 20:00 York Hakka 2.45 £25.07 3 -£25.07 £2,618.74

24.07.15 15:05 Thirsk Dutch Mist 3.7 £25.07 1 £64.30 £2,683.04

25.07.15 17:10 York Bint Aldar 8.6 £26.83 1 £193.72 £2,876.75

25.07.15 16:50 Newmarket Weld Al Emarat 1.5 £26.83 3 -£26.83 £2,849.92

25.07.15 16:40 York Big Thunder 5.7 £26.83 1 £119.80 £2,969.72



25.07.15 16:25 Ascot Harwoods Volante (IRE) 10.68 £26.83 4 -£26.83 £2,942.89

25.07.15 15:20 Newcastle Regal Dan (IRE) 3.78 £26.83 3 -£26.83 £2,916.06

25.07.15 14:30 Newmarket Global Force (IRE) 2.78 £26.83 4 -£26.83 £2,889.23

25.07.15 13:45 York Supreme Occasion (IRE) 8.88 £28.89 4 -£28.89 £2,860.34

29.07.15 16:55 Goodwood Forest Maiden (IRE) 6.76 £28.60 3 -£28.60 £2,831.73

31.07.15 19:00 Newmarket Memorial Day (IRE) 6.2 £28.32 1 £139.89 £2,971.62

01.08.15 18:00 Goodwood Knight Owl 10.69 £29.72 6 -£29.72 £2,941.91

01.08.15 16:05 Doncaster Hot Streak (IRE) 3.52 £29.72 5 -£29.72 £2,912.19

01.08.15 16:00 Newmarket Mount Tahan (IRE) 10.48 £29.72 1 £267.62 £3,179.81

01.08.15 16:00 Newmarket Mulzamm (IRE) 5.31 £29.72 6 -£29.72 £3,150.10

03.08.15 15:45 Ripon Flyman 10.52 £31.50 1 £284.89 £3,434.99

03.08.15 15:45 Ripon Snap Shots (IRE) 9.63 £31.50 2 -£31.50 £3,403.49

04.08.15 19:50 Chelmsford City Music And Dance 6.22 £34.03 4 -£34.03 £3,369.46

04.08.15 19:35 Ripon Rural Celebration 7 £34.03 3 -£34.03 £3,335.42

04.08.15 19:35 Ripon Seve 5.42 £34.03 7 -£34.03 £3,301.39

04.08.15 19:20 Chelmsford City Hakka 4.33 £34.03 1 £107.67 £3,409.06

04.08.15 19:20 Chelmsford City Inexorable Tide (IRE) 10 £34.03 PU -£34.03 £3,375.02

06.08.15 19:25 Sandown Perrault (IRE) 3.95 £33.75 3 -£33.75 £3,341.27

06.08.15 19:25 Sandown Indelible Ink (IRE) 5.1 £33.75 5 -£33.75 £3,307.52

07.08.15 19:55 Newmarket Wordcraft 3.24 £33.08 2 -£33.08 £3,274.45

07.08.15 19:55 Newmarket Floriss 8.8 £33.08 5 -£33.08 £3,241.37

07.08.15 14:30 Musselburgh Human Nature (IRE) 2.88 £33.08 4 -£33.08 £3,208.30

08.08.15 17:15 Newmarket The Cashel Man (IRE) 3.12 £32.08 1 £64.62 £3,272.91

10.08.15 16:30 Ayr First Sitting 2.54 £32.73 6 -£32.73 £3,240.18

11.08.15 19:15 Nottingham Barracuda Boy (IRE) 6.93 £32.40 2 -£32.40 £3,207.78

14.08.15 20:05 Newmarket Mistrusting (IRE) 2.4 £32.08 1 £42.66 £3,250.44

14.08.15 16:50 Nottingham Yodelling (USA) 11.23 £32.08 4 -£32.08 £3,218.37

14.08.15 16:50 Nottingham Serene Beauty (USA) 5.5 £32.08 5 -£32.08 £3,186.29

15.08.15 16:05 Ripon Dodgy Bob 7.38 £31.86 4 -£31.86 £3,154.42

15.08.15 14:25 Ripon Chosen Character (IRE) 10.5 £31.86 6 -£31.86 £3,122.56

17.08.15 19:25 Chelmsford City Calling Out (FR) 3.76 £31.23 2 -£31.23 £3,091.34

17.08.15 19:25 Chelmsford City Maftool (USA) 3.64 £31.23 3 -£31.23 £3,060.11

18.08.15 16:15 Kempton Mulzamm (IRE) 6.91 £30.60 2 -£30.60 £3,029.51

18.08.15 16:00 Ripon Chancery (USA) 5.9 £30.60 1 £142.45 £3,171.96

19.08.15 20:10 Kempton Spirit Raiser (IRE) 6.27 £31.72 1 £158.80 £3,330.76

19.08.15 20:10 Kempton Think Ahead 2.57 £31.72 3 -£31.72 £3,299.04

27.08.15 16:00 Musselburgh Flyman 13.85 £32.99 8 -£32.99 £3,266.05

28.08.15 18:25 Hamilton Rural Celebration 5.58 £32.66 7 -£32.66 £3,233.39

28.08.15 15:25 Thirsk Eccleston 7.12 £32.66 1 £189.89 £3,423.28

29.08.15 17:40 Newmarket Global Force (IRE) 9.8 £34.23 12 -£34.23 £3,389.05

31.08.15 15:40 Epsom Fattsota 2.18 £33.89 2 -£33.89 £3,355.16

04.09.15 19:55 Kempton Majeed 6.51 £33.55 1 £175.63 £3,530.78

04.09.15 19:55 Kempton Landwade Lad 2.7 £33.55 2 -£33.55 £3,497.23

04.09.15 16:55 Ascot Arthenus 4.28 £33.55 1 £104.55 £3,601.78

04.09.15 16:40 Haydock Think Ahead 3.68 £33.55 3 -£33.55 £3,568.23

04.09.15 16:10 Haydock Alejandro (IRE) 5.54 £33.55 5 -£33.55 £3,534.67

04.09.15 15:45 Ascot Keep In Line (GER) 3.76 £33.55 3 -£33.55 £3,501.12

05.09.15 19:00 Wolverhampton Castilo Del Diablo (IRE) 7.55 £35.01 3 -£35.01 £3,466.11

05.09.15 17:10 Ascot Forest Maiden (IRE) 3.89 £35.01 6 -£35.01 £3,431.10

05.09.15 15:05 Thirsk Bay Mirage (IRE) 3.55 £35.01 5 -£35.01 £3,396.09

11.09.15 17:50 Salisbury Flying Empress 3.3 £33.96 1 £74.20 £3,470.29

11.09.15 17:25 Doncaster Super Kid 3.85 £33.96 2 -£33.96 £3,436.33

11.09.15 17:00 Chester Good Contact (USA) 5.87 £33.96 1 £157.12 £3,593.45

11.09.15 17:00 Chester Newera 4.41 £33.96 3 -£33.96 £3,559.49

11.09.15 15:30 Sandown No Delusion (USA) 21.97 £33.96 7 -£33.96 £3,525.53

11.09.15 15:15 Chester Mulzamm (IRE) 7.4 £33.96 7 -£33.96 £3,491.57

11.09.15 15:15 Chester Deauville Prince (FR) 12.04 £33.96 UR -£33.96 £3,457.61



12.09.15 18:25 Musselburgh Maxwell (IRE) 3.5 £34.58 6 -£34.58 £3,423.03

14.09.15 16:40 Wolverhampton Hakka 1.78 £34.23 2 -£34.23 £3,388.80

15.09.15 16:20 Yarmouth Barracuda Boy (IRE) 8.2 £33.89 1 £231.79 £3,620.60

16.09.15 15:30 Yarmouth The Character (IRE) 14.34 £36.21 7 -£36.21 £3,584.39

18.09.15 14:45 Newbury Keep In Line (GER) 4.9 £35.84 1 £132.80 £3,717.19

19.09.15 17:00 Newmarket Bateel (IRE) 4.2 £37.17 1 £113.00 £3,830.19

19.09.15 16:55 Ayr Regal Dan (IRE) 8.76 £37.17 11 -£37.17 £3,793.02

23.09.15 20:25 Kempton Khusoosy (USA) 2.93 £37.93 1 £69.55 £3,862.57

23.09.15 20:25 Kempton Osipova 3.95 £37.93 2 -£37.93 £3,824.64

26.09.15 19:45 Chelmsford City Majeed 4.69 £38.25 1 £134.07 £3,958.71

26.09.15 19:45 Chelmsford City Subcontinent (IRE) 7.39 £38.25 7 -£38.25 £3,920.46

26.09.15 18:45 Chelmsford City Doctor Sardonicus 2.78 £38.25 1 £64.67 £3,985.14

26.09.15 16:50 Chester Royal Seal 4.17 £38.25 8 -£38.25 £3,946.89

26.09.15 16:30 Haydock Monasada 4.73 £38.25 4 -£38.25 £3,908.65

26.09.15 15:20 Haydock Brando 12.08 £38.25 1 £402.58 £4,311.23

30.09.15 20:10 Kempton Carrington (FR) 4.65 £43.11 4 -£43.11 £4,268.11

02.10.15 20:05 Dundalk Glassatura (IRE) 4.36 £42.68 5 -£42.68 £4,225.43

02.10.15 17:10 Ascot The Cashel Man (IRE) 2.64 £42.68 6 -£42.68 £4,182.75

03.10.15 17:15 Newmarket Super Kid 5.32 £41.83 3 -£41.83 £4,140.92

03.10.15 16:40 Newmarket Endless Time (IRE) 7.87 £41.83 1 £272.99 £4,413.91

03.10.15 16:40 Newmarket Moonlight Sonata 4.41 £41.83 5 -£41.83 £4,372.08

05.10.15 16:00 Windsor Classic Collection 8.22 £43.72 2 -£43.72 £4,328.36

05.10.15 16:00 Windsor Albert Bridge 6.8 £43.72 6 -£43.72 £4,284.64

05.10.15 15:05 Pontefract Pallister 5.8 £43.72 1 £199.37 £4,484.01

05.10.15 15:05 Pontefract Lovely Memory (IRE) 3.7 £43.72 3 -£43.72 £4,440.29

07.10.15 20:25 Kempton Hallelujah 5.6 £44.40 7 -£44.40 £4,395.89

08.10.15 17:00 Ayr Al Khan (IRE) 6.92 £43.96 4 -£43.96 £4,351.93

08.10.15 17:00 Ayr Mont Ras (IRE) 4.44 £43.96 8 -£43.96 £4,307.97

09.10.15 17:30 Dundalk Gift Wrap (IRE) 8.36 £43.08 3 -£43.08 £4,264.89

09.10.15 14:50 York First Bombardment 13 £43.08 4 -£43.08 £4,221.81

09.10.15 13:45 York Culturati 3.05 £43.08 1 £83.90 £4,305.71

10.10.15 16:00 York Weekend Offender (FR) 5.51 £43.06 7 -£43.06 £4,262.65

16.10.15 14:35 Haydock Provident Spirit 11.5 £42.63 17 -£42.63 £4,220.02

17.10.15 20:15 Wolverhampton Castilo Del Diablo (IRE) 10.96 £42.20 5 -£42.20 £4,177.82

17.10.15 16:45 Cork Cailin Mor (IRE) 3.88 £42.20 1 £115.46 £4,293.28

23.10.15 16:20 Doncaster Classic Collection 4.8 £42.93 1 £154.99 £4,448.27

23.10.15 16:20 Doncaster Newera 10.76 £42.93 8 -£42.93 £4,405.34

23.10.15 15:45 Doncaster Magic Circle (IRE) 1.58 £42.93 1 £23.66 £4,428.99

23.10.15 13:30 Doncaster Ebtihaal (IRE) 2.46 £42.93 1 £59.55 £4,488.54

24.10.15 19:10 Chelmsford City Apostle (IRE) 11.68 £44.89 1 £455.41 £4,943.95

24.10.15 19:10 Chelmsford City Lovely Memory (IRE) 5.65 £44.89 4 -£44.89 £4,899.06

28.10.15 18:55 Kempton Super Kid 3.9 £48.99 2 -£48.99 £4,850.07

30.10.15 14:35 Newmarket Return Ace 10.08 £48.50 3 -£48.50 £4,801.57

30.10.15 14:35 Newmarket Wild Storm 3.93 £48.50 9 -£48.50 £4,753.07

03.11.15 14:00 Redcar Maraakib (IRE) 5.6 £47.53 1 £207.71 £4,960.78

03.11.15 14:00 Redcar Ardmay (IRE) 12.5 £47.53 7 -£47.53 £4,913.25

04.11.15 19:40 Kempton Osipova 5.88 £49.13 1 £227.78 £5,141.03

04.11.15 19:40 Kempton Movie Set (USA) 2.3 £49.13 2 -£49.13 £5,091.90

11.11.15 19:30 Dundalk Rummaging (IRE) 8.99 £50.92 9 -£50.92 £5,040.98

13.11.15 13:30 Lingfield Yodelling (USA) 2.71 £50.41 3 -£50.41 £4,990.57

28.11.15 20:15 Wolverhampton Sparring (IRE) 3.95 £49.91 1 £139.86 £5,130.43

30.11.15 15:00 Wolverhampton Rosenbaum 2.39 £51.30 5 -£51.30 £5,079.12

02.12.15 13:00 Lingfield Nokhada (IRE) 3.6 £50.79 3 -£50.79 £5,028.33

02.12.15 13:00 Lingfield Mansfield 4.23 £50.79 4 -£50.79 £4,977.54

07.12.15 15:40 Chelmsford City Mythical Madness 5.6 £49.78 2 -£49.78 £4,927.77

07.12.15 14:00 Lingfield Super Kid 2.75 £49.78 1 £82.75 £5,010.52

12.12.15 18:15 Wolverhampton My Call 3.77 £50.11 1 £131.85 £5,142.37



18.12.15 19:30 Dundalk Chestnut Fire 6.4 £51.42 9 -£51.42 £5,090.95

21.12.15 14:20 Chelmsford City Boethius 8.4 £50.91 7 -£50.91 £5,040.04

26.12.15 14:35 Wolverhampton Nokhada (IRE) 6.08 £50.40 1 £243.23 £5,283.27

02.01.16 14:50 Chelmsford City Bromyard (IRE) 3.07 £52.83 2 -£52.83 £5,230.44

05.01.16 13:40 Southwell Mr Bossy Boots (IRE) 5.42 £52.30 PU -£52.30 £5,178.13

06.01.16 14:20 Wolverhampton Miss Understood (IRE) 5.28 £51.78 7 -£51.78 £5,126.35

12.01.16 14:40 Lingfield Red Rannagh (IRE) 8.4 £51.26 4 -£51.26 £5,075.09

15.01.16 15:00 Lingfield Castilo Del Diablo (IRE) 6 £50.75 4 -£50.75 £5,024.34

16.01.16 14:20 Lingfield Hold Tight 1.64 £50.24 1 £30.55 £5,054.88

16.01.16 14:10 Chelmsford City Seve 11 £50.24 8 -£50.24 £5,004.64

18.01.16 16:30 Wolverhampton Sizzler 7.57 £50.24 6 -£50.24 £4,954.40

18.01.16 14:30 Wolverhampton Best Example (USA) 3.43 £49.54 2 -£49.54 £4,904.85

20.01.16 17:40 Kempton Indias Song 12.69 £49.05 1 £544.71 £5,449.56

30.01.16 15:25 Lingfield Intrude 5.44 £54.50 6 -£54.50 £5,395.07

13.02.16 15:10 Lingfield Aguerooo (IRE) 6.8 £53.95 1 £297.27 £5,692.33

13.02.16 15:10 Lingfield Gorokai (IRE) 6.2 £53.95 3 -£53.95 £5,638.38

09.03.16 16:10 Lingfield Aguerooo (IRE) 2.94 £56.38 1 £103.92 £5,742.30

18.03.16 13:45 Lingfield Silver Quay (IRE) 4.9 £57.42 1 £212.75 £5,955.05

25.03.16 15:30 Wolverhampton Decadent Times (IRE) 11 £59.55 3 -£59.55 £5,895.50

31.03.16 16:05 Wolverhampton Aguerooo (IRE) 3.39 £58.95 3 -£58.95 £5,836.54

06.04.16 19:45 Kempton Lord George (IRE) 2.49 £58.37 2 -£58.37 £5,778.18

06.04.16 16:25 Nottingham Hillbilly Boy (IRE) 20.3 £58.37 9 -£58.37 £5,719.81

06.04.16 16:25 Nottingham Captain Revelation 12.23 £58.37 10 -£58.37 £5,661.45

12.04.16 17:40 Newmarket Jufn 5.23 £56.61 4 -£56.61 £5,604.83

12.04.16 14:45 Newmarket Tabarrak (IRE) 3.15 £56.61 2 -£56.61 £5,548.22

13.04.16 17:40 Newmarket Brando 3.34 £55.48 1 £123.34 £5,671.56

13.04.16 15:10 Beverley Rural Celebration 5.1 £55.48 10 -£55.48 £5,616.07

16.04.16 16:05 Thirsk Reflektor (IRE) 3.35 £56.16 1 £125.38 £5,741.45

16.04.16 15:30 Thirsk Kelinni (IRE) 2.6 £56.16 1 £85.36 £5,826.82

20.04.16 14:00 Epsom Roudee 2.9 £58.27 2 -£58.27 £5,768.55

22.04.16 17:05 Sandown Stargazer (IRE) 10.79 £57.69 1 £536.50 £6,305.05

22.04.16 17:05 Sandown Paris Protocol 10.06 £57.69 5 -£57.69 £6,247.37

23.04.16 19:05 Doncaster Column 4.52 £62.47 5 -£62.47 £6,184.89

23.04.16 17:35 Doncaster Burano (IRE) 3.5 £62.47 5 -£62.47 £6,122.42

23.04.16 15:25 Leicester Du Moto (IRE) 4.86 £62.47 1 £229.09 £6,351.51

23.04.16 15:25 Leicester Hereawi 4.4 £62.47 5 -£62.47 £6,289.04

23.04.16 15:15 Ripon Treasury Notes (IRE) 8.4 £62.47 1 £439.19 £6,728.23

23.04.16 15:15 Ripon Master Of Irony (IRE) 6.48 £62.47 6 -£62.47 £6,665.75

26.04.16 18:50 Lingfield Mr Bossy Boots (IRE) 7.37 £66.66 1 £403.38 £7,069.13

27.04.16 17:10 Wolverhampton Capo Rosso (IRE) 4.6 £70.69 2 -£70.69 £6,998.44

28.04.16 19:30 Chelmsford City Dannyday 2.87 £69.98 1 £124.33 £7,122.77

02.05.16 16:00 Windsor Gleaming Girl 9.4 £71.23 2 -£71.23 £7,051.54

04.05.16 18:45 Chelmsford City Shaan (IRE) 2.97 £70.52 2 -£70.52 £6,981.02

05.05.16 17:25 Chester Emirates Airline 6 £69.81 11 -£69.81 £6,911.21

05.05.16 16:55 Chester Reflektor (IRE) 5.36 £69.81 2 -£69.81 £6,841.40

05.05.16 16:20 Chester Mehmas (IRE) 7.4 £69.81 1 £424.45 £7,265.85

05.05.16 16:20 Chester Full Intention 3.65 £69.81 3 -£69.81 £7,196.04

07.05.16 14:20 Lingfield Capo Rosso (IRE) 10.63 £71.96 2 -£71.96 £7,124.08

07.05.16 13:55 Ascot Prerogative (IRE) 12 £71.96 5 -£71.96 £7,052.12

07.05.16 13:40 Haydock Shaiyem (IRE) 6.56 £71.96 1 £380.09 £7,432.21

11.05.16 16:50 York Kananee (USA) 2.06 £74.32 1 £74.84 £7,507.06

11.05.16 16:50 York Logi (IRE) 11.89 £74.32 3 -£74.32 £7,432.73

12.05.16 17:20 York Alphabetical Order 12.65 £74.33 11 -£74.33 £7,358.41

12.05.16 16:45 York Admiralty Arch 23 £74.32 1 £1,553.33 £8,911.74

12.05.16 16:45 York Tafaakhor (IRE) 3.99 £74.32 4 -£74.32 £8,837.42

14.05.16 19:15 Doncaster Lovely Memory (IRE) 4.52 £88.37 3 -£88.37 £8,749.04

14.05.16 19:15 Doncaster All About Time 7.6 £88.37 7 -£88.37 £8,660.67



16.05.16 20:00 Windsor Green Light 3.35 £86.61 2 -£86.61 £8,574.06

18.05.16 19:25 Kempton Higher Power 4.67 £85.74 3 -£85.74 £8,488.32

18.05.16 19:25 Kempton Petrucci (IRE) 4.6 £85.74 4 -£85.74 £8,402.58

18.05.16 16:55 Ayr Bapak Asmara (IRE) 9.1 £85.74 9 -£85.74 £8,316.84

20.05.16 16:00 Goodwood She Is No Lady 4.44 £83.17 2 -£83.17 £8,233.67

20.05.16 16:00 Goodwood Parnells Dream 8.05 £83.17 5 -£83.17 £8,150.50

21.05.16 17:20 Haydock King of Naples 6.8 £81.51 5 -£81.51 £8,069.00

21.05.16 17:20 Haydock Rosenborg Rider (IRE) 5.68 £81.51 10 -£81.51 £7,987.49

21.05.16 16:55 York Diploma 8.6 £81.51 1 £588.47 £8,575.96

21.05.16 16:55 York Secret Sense (USA) 5.3 £81.51 4 -£81.51 £8,494.46

21.05.16 14:20 Newmarket Barleysugar (IRE) 8 £81.51 2 -£81.51 £8,412.95

21.05.16 14:20 Newmarket Storm Rising (IRE) 5.9 £81.51 4 -£81.51 £8,331.45

23.05.16 19:45 Windsor Francisco 5 £83.31 9 -£83.31 £8,248.13

23.05.16 16:45 Ayr Erik The Red (FR) 3.01 £83.31 2 -£83.31 £8,164.82

23.05.16 16:45 Ayr Treasury Notes (IRE) 3.3 £83.31 4 -£83.31 £8,081.50

27.05.16 19:40 Musselburgh Jebediah Shine 12.57 £80.82 9 -£80.82 £8,000.69

28.05.16 16:40 Catterick Swift Approval (IRE) 7.6 £80.01 1 £501.64 £8,502.33

28.05.16 14:15 Chester Alsaaden 8.01 £80.01 2 -£80.01 £8,422.32

30.05.16 16:35 Windsor Shell Bay (USA) 12.76 £84.22 8 -£84.22 £8,338.10

30.05.16 16:25 Leicester Madrinho (IRE) 9.24 £84.22 2 -£84.22 £8,253.88

01.06.16 20:00 Ripon Eccleston 6.63 £82.54 10 -£82.54 £8,171.34

02.06.16 20:10 Kempton Up In Lights (IRE) 5.43 £81.71 5 -£81.71 £8,089.62

02.06.16 15:50 Ripon Treasury Notes (IRE) 5.1 £81.71 1 £318.27 £8,407.90

04.06.16 16:15 Doncaster Danehill Kodiac (IRE) 4.1 £84.08 3 -£84.08 £8,323.82

04.06.16 16:00 Musselburgh Alejandro (IRE) 9.19 £84.08 3 -£84.08 £8,239.74

04.06.16 16:00 Musselburgh Swift Approval (IRE) 5.3 £84.08 6 -£84.08 £8,155.66

04.06.16 14:15 Musselburgh Weekend Offender (FR) 13 £84.08 3 -£84.08 £8,071.58

08.06.16 16:10 Haydock Tawdeea 4.4 £80.72 2 -£80.72 £7,990.87

08.06.16 15:40 Haydock Galvanize (USA) 8.97 £80.72 1 £611.14 £8,602.01

08.06.16 15:20 Yarmouth Singyoursong (IRE) 4.2 £80.72 1 £245.38 £8,847.38

09.06.16 20:15 Haydock Capo Rosso (IRE) 7 £88.47 1 £504.30 £9,351.68

10.06.16 19:20 Goodwood Altarsheed (IRE) 5.9 £93.52 1 £435.32 £9,787.00

10.06.16 15:30 Sandown Master Of Irony (IRE) 3.76 £93.52 10 -£93.52 £9,693.49

10.06.16 14:35 York Pandora (IRE) 13.5 £93.52 1 £1,110.51 £10,804.00

10.06.16 14:00 York Dundunah (USA) 3.25 £93.52 2 -£93.52 £10,710.48

11.06.16 16:45 York Cajmere 13.53 £107.10 7 -£107.10 £10,603.38

11.06.16 16:00 Chester Reflektor (IRE) 2.23 £107.10 2 -£107.10 £10,496.27

11.06.16 15:30 Bath Chosen Character (IRE) 5.37 £107.10 7 -£107.10 £10,389.17

11.06.16 15:25 Chester Alsaaden 13.25 £107.10 9 -£107.10 £10,282.06

11.06.16 13:50 York Nayel (IRE) 5.88 £107.10 5 -£107.10 £10,174.96

11.06.16 13:40 Sandown Arab Poet 2.44 £107.10 5 -£107.10 £10,067.85

15.06.16 20:00 Ripon Brilliant Vanguard (IRE) 6.81 £100.68 6 -£100.68 £9,967.18

16.06.16 15:30 Chelmsford City Intrude 9.17 £99.67 6 -£99.67 £9,867.50

16.06.16 14:55 Chelmsford City Firmament 6.2 £99.67 2 -£99.67 £9,767.83

17.06.16 20:45 Ayr Intisaab 3.49 £97.68 1 £231.06 £9,998.89

17.06.16 20:25 Goodwood Lovely Memory (IRE) 4.91 £97.68 6 -£97.68 £9,901.21

17.06.16 20:00 Newmarket Shwaimsa (IRE) 11.98 £97.68 9 -£97.68 £9,803.53

17.06.16 15:30 Redcar Rousayan (IRE) 5.17 £97.68 6 -£97.68 £9,705.85

18.06.16 14:20 Ayr Haraz (IRE) 13.5 £97.06 3 -£97.06 £9,608.80

20.06.16 19:20 Windsor King of Naples 4.4 £96.09 5 -£96.09 £9,512.71

22.06.16 15:45 Salisbury Mainstream 3.95 £95.13 5 -£95.13 £9,417.58

22.06.16 15:10 Salisbury Groupie 4.1 £95.13 1 £280.15 £9,697.73

24.06.16 19:55 Newmarket Stroll Patrol 5.48 £96.98 3 -£96.98 £9,600.75

24.06.16 19:35 Chester Sightline 2.79 £96.98 1 £164.91 £9,765.66

25.06.16 16:25 Newmarket Bellajeu 6.8 £97.66 3 -£97.66 £9,668.01

25.06.16 16:25 Newmarket Haddajah (IRE) 6.4 £97.66 5 -£97.66 £9,570.35

25.06.16 16:00 Chester Snap Shots (IRE) 4.52 £97.66 6 -£97.66 £9,472.69



29.06.16 20:40 Kempton Winter House 3.46 £94.73 4 -£94.73 £9,377.97

29.06.16 20:40 Kempton Pecking Order (IRE) 3.54 £94.73 7 -£94.73 £9,283.24

29.06.16 20:10 Kempton Glan Y Gors (IRE) 6 £94.73 10 -£94.73 £9,188.51

29.06.16 19:30 Bath Snan (IRE) 8.7 £94.73 5 -£94.73 £9,093.79

01.07.16 20:30 Haydock Chosen Character (IRE) 7.94 £90.94 4 -£90.94 £9,002.85

01.07.16 16:30 Sandown Altarsheed (IRE) 5.52 £90.94 6 -£90.94 £8,911.91

08.07.16 21:20 Chester Newera 6 £89.12 2 -£89.12 £8,822.79

08.07.16 17:05 York Company Asset (IRE) 9.67 £89.12 5 -£89.12 £8,733.67

08.07.16 16:10 Ascot Peloponnese (FR) 3.39 £89.12 2 -£89.12 £8,644.55

08.07.16 15:00 Ascot Juan Horsepower 7.8 £89.12 7 -£89.12 £8,555.43

08.07.16 14:40 Newmarket Clear Water (IRE) 11 £89.12 6 -£89.12 £8,466.31

08.07.16 14:30 Ascot Monoshka (IRE) 8 £89.12 8 -£89.12 £8,377.20

08.07.16 14:20 York Lawless Louis 5.09 £89.12 5 -£89.12 £8,288.08

08.07.16 13:50 York Golden Easter (USA) 23.26 £89.12 3 -£89.12 £8,198.96

09.07.16 17:45 Newmarket Gold Faith (IRE) 6.94 £81.99 1 £462.67 £8,661.62

09.07.16 17:45 Newmarket Lord George (IRE) 4.1 £81.99 4 -£81.99 £8,579.63

09.07.16 17:00 Ascot Singyoursong (IRE) 5.29 £81.99 1 £334.15 £8,913.78

09.07.16 17:00 Ascot Desert Haze 3.2 £81.99 3 -£81.99 £8,831.79

09.07.16 16:25 Ascot Move Up 8 £81.99 1 £545.23 £9,377.02

09.07.16 16:25 Ascot Mustaaqeem (USA) 5.6 £81.99 4 -£81.99 £9,295.03

09.07.16 16:25 Ascot Nayel (IRE) 12 £81.99 5 -£81.99 £9,213.04

09.07.16 16:10 Chester Hereawi 3.5 £81.99 1 £194.73 £9,407.77

09.07.16 14:25 York Magic Circle (IRE) 5.4 £81.99 1 £342.72 £9,750.49

09.07.16 13:55 York Dundunah (USA) 3.84 £81.99 9 -£81.99 £9,668.50

13.07.16 15:00 Lingfield Gothic Empire (IRE) 9 £96.68 6 -£96.68 £9,571.81

15.07.16 19:20 Newmarket Steady Pace 9.16 £95.72 4 -£95.72 £9,476.09

15.07.16 15:05 Newbury Ruscombe 3.9 £95.72 3 -£95.72 £9,380.38

15.07.16 15:05 Newbury Girling (IRE) 4.4 £95.72 5 -£95.72 £9,284.66

16.07.16 17:30 Newmarket Shaan (IRE) 18.5 £92.85 1 £1,543.57 £10,828.23

16.07.16 16:55 Newmarket Arab Poet 7 £92.85 6 -£92.85 £10,735.39

20.07.16 14:40 Bath Cartier (IRE) 5.4 £107.35 4 -£107.35 £10,628.03

22.07.16 20:10 Newmarket Nayel (IRE) 4.62 £106.28 3 -£106.28 £10,521.75

22.07.16 20:00 York Alejandro (IRE) 6.6 £106.28 5 -£106.28 £10,415.47

23.07.16 16:50 Newmarket Dubais Secret 10.47 £104.15 2 -£104.15 £10,311.32

23.07.16 16:45 York Playful Sound 3.85 £104.15 1 £282.00 £10,593.32

23.07.16 16:45 York Sightline 2.86 £104.15 5 -£104.15 £10,489.16

23.07.16 14:55 Newcastle Regal Dan (IRE) 9.59 £104.15 7 -£104.15 £10,385.01

23.07.16 14:25 York Saved By The Bell (IRE) 5.25 £104.15 3 -£104.15 £10,280.85

26.07.16 17:30 Goodwood Pure Art 4.84 £102.81 4 -£102.81 £10,178.04

26.07.16 15:30 Yarmouth Doctor Sardonicus 7.43 £102.81 1 £628.01 £10,806.05

29.07.16 17:30 Goodwood Poets Word (IRE) 2.76 £108.06 1 £180.68 £10,986.73

29.07.16 16:05 Thirsk Coulsty (IRE) 2.12 £108.06 1 £114.98 £11,101.70

29.07.16 16:05 Thirsk Birdman (IRE) 4.82 £108.06 3 -£108.06 £10,993.64

30.07.16 16:40 Doncaster Burnt Sugar 4.02 £109.94 5 -£109.94 £10,883.70

30.07.16 16:00 Newmarket Justice Smart 6.64 £109.94 6 -£109.94 £10,773.77

01.08.16 15:45 Ripon Snap Shots 4.96 £107.74 1 £405.31 £11,179.08

01.08.16 15:45 Ripon Eccleston 3.51 £107.74 6 -£107.74 £11,071.34

02.08.16 19:50 Chelmsford City Haddajah 3.65 £110.71 1 £278.72 £11,350.06

02.08.16 19:20 Chelmsford City Firmament 5.9 £110.71 1 £515.37 £11,865.43

02.08.16 19:20 Chelmsford City Mustaaqeem 4.5 £110.71 2 -£110.71 £11,754.72

05.08.16 14:30 Musselburgh Whirl Me Round 4.24 £117.55 4 -£117.55 £11,637.17

06.08.16 14:20 Ascot Darshini 9.3 £116.37 3 -£116.37 £11,520.80

06.08.16 14:20 Ascot Great Glen 6.43 £116.37 4 -£116.37 £11,404.43

06.08.16 14:00 Haydock Grand Inquisitor 6 £116.37 7 -£116.37 £11,288.06

12.08.16 20:15 Newmarket Easter Mate 5.77 £112.88 6 -£112.88 £11,175.18

12.08.16 16:50 Nottingham Desert Way 6.05 £112.88 3 -£112.88 £11,062.29

12.08.16 16:50 Nottingham Singyoursong 3.28 £112.88 4 -£112.88 £10,949.41



12.08.16 16:20 Nottingham Engage 3.95 £112.88 4 -£112.88 £10,836.53

13.08.16 16:20 Doncaster Lathom 7.45 £108.37 6 -£108.37 £10,728.17

13.08.16 14:55 Ripon Krebs Cycle 6.22 £108.37 4 -£108.37 £10,619.80

15.08.16 15:30 Chelmsford City Atlantic Sun 5.2 £106.20 3 -£106.20 £10,513.61

16.08.16 16:15 Kempton Gambit 6.45 £105.14 2 -£105.14 £10,408.47

16.08.16 15:30 Ripon Fayez 10.5 £105.14 3 -£105.14 £10,303.33

17.08.16 20:10 Kempton Mustaaqeem 6.4 £103.03 4 -£103.03 £10,200.30

17.08.16 20:10 Kempton Replenish 7 £103.03 7 -£103.03 £10,097.27

25.08.16 16:00 Musselburgh Jacbequick 4.74 £100.97 6 -£100.97 £9,996.29

26.08.16 18:55 Hamilton Dutch Mist 7.65 £99.96 4 -£99.96 £9,896.33

26.08.16 16:05 Thirsk Eccleston 7.79 £99.96 4 -£99.96 £9,796.37

27.08.16 16:45 Newmarket Mickey 5.41 £97.96 2 -£97.96 £9,698.40

27.08.16 16:45 Newmarket Human Nature 11.32 £97.96 6 -£97.96 £9,600.44

27.08.16 15:00 Newmarket Shawaahid 7.26 £97.96 2 -£97.96 £9,502.48

30.08.16 15:10 Epsom Highland Acclaim 8.95 £95.02 1 £717.67 £10,220.15

01.09.16 15:10 Salisbury Interweave 7.14 £102.20 2 -£102.20 £10,117.95

01.09.16 15:10 Salisbury Pussy Galore 15.62 £102.20 5 -£102.20 £10,015.75

02.09.16 20:00 Kempton Lord George 2.8 £100.16 1 £171.27 £10,187.02

02.09.16 20:00 Kempton Power Game 5.51 £100.16 4 -£100.16 £10,086.86

02.09.16 19:30 Kempton Soul Silver 11.28 £100.16 1 £978.14 £11,065.00

02.09.16 19:30 Kempton Syndicate 1.86 £100.16 2 -£100.16 £10,964.84

02.09.16 16:55 Ascot Great Order 3.47 £100.16 1 £235.02 £11,199.86

03.09.16 15:55 Thirsk Ballet Concerto 4 £112.00 2 -£112.00 £11,087.86

06.09.16 16:00 Leicester Musdam 3.36 £110.88 8 -£110.88 £10,976.98

06.09.16 14:30 Leicester Burnt Sugar 5.7 £110.88 3 -£110.88 £10,866.10

08.09.16 18:00 Doncaster War Whisper 47.92 £108.66 10 -£108.66 £10,757.44

09.09.16 18:20 Salisbury Groupie 11.91 £107.57 6 -£107.57 £10,649.87

09.09.16 18:20 Salisbury Prufrock 11.66 £107.57 8 -£107.57 £10,542.29

09.09.16 16:50 Doncaster Khairaat 2.78 £107.57 1 £181.91 £10,724.20

09.09.16 15:30 Sandown Shawaahid 8.3 £107.57 2 -£107.57 £10,616.63

10.09.16 16:10 Lingfield Salateen 2.47 £106.17 1 £148.26 £10,764.89

10.09.16 16:10 Lingfield Madrinho 19.5 £106.17 4 -£106.17 £10,658.72

10.09.16 14:15 Chester Alejandro 3.4 £106.17 4 -£106.17 £10,552.56

13.09.16 16:20 Yarmouth Steady Pace 9.8 £105.53 3 -£105.53 £10,447.03

13.09.16 15:30 Thirsk Harwoods Volante 5.97 £105.53 11 -£105.53 £10,341.51

14.09.16 15:15 Sandown Khafoo Shememi 3.28 £103.42 3 -£103.42 £10,238.09

17.09.16 16:00 Newbury Blushing Rose 3.89 £102.38 6 -£102.38 £10,135.71

17.09.16 15:15 Newmarket Huge Future 3.94 £102.38 2 -£102.38 £10,033.33

19.09.16 15:30 Leicester Aleef 12.06 £100.33 2 -£100.33 £9,933.00

21.09.16 20:10 Kempton Sam Missile 5.17 £99.33 2 -£99.33 £9,833.67

21.09.16 20:10 Kempton Red Rannagh 4.31 £99.33 3 -£99.33 £9,734.34

21.09.16 16:20 Goodwood Engage 3.39 £99.33 3 -£99.33 £9,635.01

22.09.16 17:20 Newmarket Great Order 3 £96.35 2 -£96.35 £9,538.66

22.09.16 17:20 Newmarket War Glory 5.96 £96.35 9 -£96.35 £9,442.31

23.09.16 17:05 Haydock Column 5.86 £94.42 5 -£94.42 £9,347.88

23.09.16 17:05 Haydock Justice Smart 20.66 £94.42 12 -£94.42 £9,253.46

23.09.16 16:30 Haydock Yangtze 5.4 £94.42 1 £394.69 £9,648.15

24.09.16 15:40 Chester Alejandro 24.92 £96.48 7 -£96.48 £9,551.67

24.09.16 15:40 Chester Hes No Saint 20.12 £96.48 11 -£96.48 £9,455.18

28.09.16 19:40 Kempton Tafaakhor 12.54 £94.55 3 -£94.55 £9,360.63

30.09.16 16:55 Ascot Mijhaar 9.24 £93.61 6 -£93.61 £9,267.03

30.09.16 16:20 Ascot Musdam 18.02 £93.61 1 £1,513.52 £10,780.55

30.09.16 16:20 Ascot Brave Hero 5.1 £93.61 4 -£93.61 £10,686.94

01.10.16 18:40 Wolverhampton Clear Water 4.96 £106.87 2 -£106.87 £10,580.07

05.10.16 19:50 Kempton Lord Of The Land 6.2 £105.80 1 £522.66 £11,102.73

06.10.16 19:25 Chelmsford City Basem 2.84 £111.03 2 -£111.03 £10,991.70

06.10.16 19:25 Chelmsford City Tony Curtis 8.67 £111.03 4 -£111.03 £10,880.67



06.10.16 16:25 Ayr Mount Tahan 7.4 £111.03 5 -£111.03 £10,769.65

07.10.16 14:50 York Kodicat 7.63 £107.70 5 -£107.70 £10,661.95

08.10.16 16:20 York Dubai Horizon 7.76 £106.62 2 -£106.62 £10,555.33

10.10.16 17:20 Salisbury Argus 8.8 £105.55 5 -£105.55 £10,449.78

15.10.16 19:15 Wolverhampton Engage 4.93 £104.50 9 -£104.50 £10,345.28

21.10.16 16:20 Doncaster Ruscombe 6.02 £103.45 3 -£103.45 £10,241.83

21.10.16 13:30 Doncaster Mutawatheb 3.87 £103.45 1 £282.06 £10,523.89

21.10.16 13:30 Doncaster Soldiers Girl 6.06 £103.45 4 -£103.45 £10,420.44

21.10.16 13:30 Doncaster Zymyran 4.94 £103.45 5 -£103.45 £10,316.98

22.10.16 19:10 Chelmsford City Al Khan 13.18 £103.17 12 -£103.17 £10,213.81

22.10.16 17:35 Doncaster Silent Attack 8.31 £103.17 4 -£103.17 £10,110.64

22.10.16 17:05 Newbury Clear Water 4.02 £103.17 8 -£103.17 £10,007.47

22.10.16 16:30 Newbury Fields Of Song 7.19 £103.17 1 £606.69 £10,614.16

22.10.16 16:30 Newbury Procurator 5.23 £103.17 8 -£103.17 £10,511.00

26.10.16 20:15 Kempton Red Rannagh 2.23 £105.11 4 -£105.11 £10,405.89

26.10.16 16:00 Chelmsford City Rex Imperator 7.4 £105.11 7 -£105.11 £10,300.78

28.10.16 15:35 Newmarket Aleef 3.96 £103.01 1 £289.66 £10,590.43

28.10.16 15:35 Newmarket Lagenda 11.57 £103.01 6 -£103.01 £10,487.43

01.11.16 15:30 Wolverhampton Highland Acclaim 5.2 £104.87 3 -£104.87 £10,382.55

02.11.16 19:25 Kempton Power Game 3.3 £103.83 7 -£103.83 £10,278.73

02.11.16 18:55 Kempton Kananee 2.77 £103.83 1 £174.58 £10,453.31

11.11.16 13:20 Lingfield Indulged 2.55 £104.53 1 £153.92 £10,607.23

15.11.16 14:55 Lingfield Strong Force 2.07 £106.07 6 -£106.07 £10,501.16

17.11.16 13:25 Newcastle Highland Acclaim 16.08 £105.01 12 -£105.01 £10,396.15

19.11.16 14:00 Lingfield Alfred Hutchinson 4.11 £103.96 1 £307.15 £10,703.30

26.11.16 19:15 Wolverhampton Mythical Madness 10.98 £107.03 2 -£107.03 £10,596.27

28.11.16 14:50 Newcastle Good Run 3.3 £105.96 1 £231.53 £10,827.80

30.11.16 12:40 Lingfield Enjoy Life 7.29 £108.28 10 -£108.28 £10,719.52

01.12.16 17:45 Chelmsford City Haaf A Sixpence 7.8 £107.20 10 -£107.20 £10,612.33

05.12.16 13:55 Lingfield Natural Scenery 2.82 £106.12 2 -£106.12 £10,506.20

07.12.16 14:35 Lingfield Hes No Saint 4.08 £105.06 1 £307.41 £10,813.61

20.12.16 14:30 Southwell Captain Revelation 8.4 £108.14 3 -£108.14 £10,705.48

31.12.16 14:40 Lingfield Natural Scenery 2.3 £107.05 3 -£107.05 £10,598.42

06.01.17 18:45 Wolverhampton Gleaming Girl 4.7 £105.98 1 £372.53 £10,970.96

07.01.17 13:45 Lingfield Coillte Cailin 4.04 £109.71 1 £316.84 £11,287.80

10.01.17 14:20 Southwell Captain Revelation 6.71 £112.88 6 -£112.88 £11,174.92

11.01.17 15:30 Newcastle Brittanic 3.29 £111.75 1 £243.11 £11,418.03

14.01.17 13:25 Lingfield Jordan Sport 6.71 £114.18 1 £619.37 £12,037.40

16.01.17 14:55 Wolverhampton Mythical Madness 6 £120.37 1 £571.78 £12,609.18

18.01.17 18:20 Kempton Gleaming Girl 7.67 £126.09 6 -£126.09 £12,483.09

27.01.17 18:30 Wolverhampton Chestnut Fire 6.66 £124.83 4 -£124.83 £12,358.26

06.02.17 14:20 Lingfield Captain Dion 4.17 £123.58 3 -£123.58 £12,234.67

09.02.17 14:05 Lingfield Tomily 7.2 £122.35 1 £720.62 £12,955.30

11.02.17 14:00 Lingfield Munro 3.2 £129.55 1 £270.77 £13,226.06

14.02.17 15:10 Newcastle Hot beat 4.87 £132.26 3 -£132.26 £13,093.80

25.02.17 14:40 Lingfield Haaf A Sixpence 8.48 £130.94 4 -£130.94 £12,962.86

08.03.17 16:00 Lingfield Juan Horsepower 2.62 £129.63 1 £199.50 £13,162.36

09.03.17 18:45 Newcastle Captain Dion 2.86 £131.62 2 -£131.62 £13,030.74

11.03.17 19:15 Chelmsford Mutawatheb 3.31 £130.31 2 -£130.31 £12,900.43

13.03.17 18:50 Chelmsford Horsted Keynes 6.84 £129.00 7 -£129.00 £12,771.43

18.03.17 18:45 Wolverhampton Andastra 11.5 £127.71 8 -£127.71 £12,643.71

30.03.17 15:10 Wolverhampton Dubai One 4.21 £126.44 1 £385.57 £13,029.28

30.03.17 15:10 Wolverhampton Captain Dion 5.2 £126.44 6 -£126.44 £12,902.84

07.04.17 15:40 Leicester Glassy Waters 2.8 £129.03 3 -£129.03 £12,773.82

07.04.17 15:40 Leicester Sufi 5.46 £129.03 4 -£129.03 £12,644.79

07.04.17 16:15 Leicester Mr Cripps 2.77 £129.03 8 -£129.03 £12,515.76

08.04.17 16:15 Lingfield Gothic Empire 6.2 £125.16 7 -£125.16 £12,390.60



12.04.17 14:50 Nottingham Major Jumbo 3.54 £123.91 2 -£123.91 £12,266.70

12.04.17 15:50 Nottingham George William 6.22 £123.91 1 £614.45 £12,881.15

12.04.17 15:50 Nottingham Weekend Offender 7.73 £123.91 3 -£123.91 £12,757.24

12.04.17 18:45 Kempton Here And Now 9.19 £123.91 3 -£123.91 £12,633.33

15.04.17 16:05 Musselburgh Albarino 22 £126.33 7 -£126.33 £12,507.00

17.04.17 15:10 Wolverhampton Medahim 2.74 £125.07 2 -£125.07 £12,381.93

19.04.17 16:35 Beverley Edward Lewis 10.99 £123.82 1 £1,175.11 £13,557.04

19.04.17 17:20 Newmarket Bin Battuta 5.73 £123.82 3 -£123.82 £13,433.22

19.04.17 17:20 Newmarket Elucidation 6.4 £123.82 7 -£123.82 £13,309.40

20.04.17 16:00 Ripon Count Montecristo 7.73 £133.09 3 -£133.09 £13,176.30

22.04.17 16:05 Thirsk Hemingway 5 £131.76 11 -£131.76 £13,044.54

22.04.17 16:40 Thirsk Saved By The Bell 6.55 £131.76 8 -£131.76 £12,912.78

27.04.17 14:45 Beverley Arc Royal 3.8 £129.13 3 -£129.13 £12,783.65

27.04.17 18:30 Chelmsford Alkhor 3.28 £129.13 3 -£129.13 £12,654.52

27.04.17 19:40 Chelmsford That Is The Spirit 11.08 £129.13 1 £1,236.53 £13,891.05

29.04.17 18:35 Doncaster Fidaawy 3.16 £138.91 1 £285.04 £14,176.10

02.05.17 15:35 Brighton Singyoursong 5.85 £141.76 1 £653.16 £14,829.26

02.05.17 15:45 Nottingham Lincoln Rocks 4.32 £141.76 2 -£141.76 £14,687.50

02.05.17 16:30 Yarmouth Gothic Empire 3.95 £141.76 5 -£141.76 £14,545.74

02.05.17 16:30 Yarmouth Horsted Keynes 8.49 £141.76 2 -£141.76 £14,403.98

02.05.17 20:10 Chelmsford Lathom 7.71 £141.76 5 -£141.76 £14,262.22

06.05.17 19:20 Doncaster City Of Joy 5.32 £142.62 1 £585.32 £14,847.54

06.05.17 19:20 Doncaster Mustarrid 4.4 £142.62 2 -£142.62 £14,704.91

10.05.17 16:35 Chester Bristol Missile 6.2 £147.05 2 -£147.05 £14,557.87

10.05.17 18:55 Chelmsford Flying North 6.31 £147.05 6 -£147.05 £14,410.82

10.05.17 18:55 Chelmsford Textured 9.2 £147.05 8 -£147.05 £14,263.77

11.05.17 16:05 Chester Dragons Tail 4.2 £142.64 1 £433.62 £14,697.39

11.05.17 17:05 Chester Caponova 4.57 £142.64 6 -£142.64 £14,554.75

12.05.17 19:40 Ripon Lincoln Rocks 7.47 £145.55 4 -£145.55 £14,409.20

12.05.17 19:50 Ascot Mazzini 6.65 £145.55 6 -£145.55 £14,263.65

12.05.17 19:50 Ascot Watchable 9.15 £145.55 4 -£145.55 £14,118.11

13.05.17 14:15 Ascot Lord George 6.46 £141.18 4 -£141.18 £13,976.92

13.05.17 16:35 Ascot Zabaletaswansong 19.5 £141.18 5 -£141.18 £13,835.74

13.05.17 17:25 Haydock Leaders Legacy 3.32 £141.18 1 £311.16 £14,146.91

13.05.17 17:25 Haydock The Grape Escape 3.55 £141.18 2 -£141.18 £14,005.73

15.05.17 18:50 Windor Alkhor 7.95 £140.06 3 -£140.06 £13,865.67

17.05.17 15:30 York Brando 3.85 £138.66 12 -£138.66 £13,727.01

19.05.17 16:55 Newmarket Replenish 11.5 £137.27 6 -£137.27 £13,589.74

19.05.17 17:05 York Major Jumbo 8.43 £137.27 3 -£137.27 £13,452.47

19.05.17 19:20 Newcastle Lincoln Rocks 3.97 £137.27 3 -£137.27 £13,315.20

19.05.17 19:30 Hamilton Sam Missile 4.9 £137.27 4 -£137.27 £13,177.93

20.05.17 18:50 Doncaster Indulged 4.41 £131.78 1 £426.90 £13,604.83

22.05.17 15:40 Redcar Fast Act 25.77 £136.05 11 -£136.05 £13,468.78

22.05.17 18:55 Windsor Turning The Table 5.1 £136.05 1 £529.91 £13,998.69

24.05.17 19:40 Kempton Regicide 6.14 £139.99 2 -£139.99 £13,858.70

26.05.17 16:20 Goodwood Melodic Motion 2.4 £138.59 1 £184.32 £14,043.02

26.05.17 16:20 Goodwood Notice 8.94 £138.59 3 -£138.59 £13,904.44

27.05.17 16:25 York Royal Household 26 £139.04 2 -£139.04 £13,765.39

27.05.17 17:00 York Ebbesbourne 15.96 £139.04 1 £1,976.10 £15,741.49

03.06.17 15:40 Doncaster Fourth Way 3.2 £157.41 4 -£157.41 £15,584.08

03.06.17 17:10 Doncaster Youmkin 4.95 £157.41 4 -£157.41 £15,426.66

03.06.17 17:10 Doncaster Good Omen 6.49 £157.41 1 £821.00 £16,247.66

05.06.17 16:55 Leicester Bletchley 3.86 £162.48 1 £441.45 £16,689.11

08.06.17 19:35 Sandown Frontispiece 3.65 £166.89 1 £420.15 £17,109.26

08.06.17 19:35 Sandown Ghayyar 9 £166.89 6 -£166.89 £16,942.36

09.06.17 19:40 Goodwood Sam Missile 8.3 £169.42 5 -£169.42 £16,772.94

09.06.17 20:15 Goodwood Mittens 5 £169.42 3 -£169.42 £16,603.52



10.06.17 15:25 Catterick Harwoods Volante 20.16 £166.04 3 -£166.04 £16,437.48

10.06.17 15:45 Chester Impart 13 £166.04 5 -£166.04 £16,271.45

10.06.17 17:15 Haydock Commodity 4.2 £166.04 4 -£166.04 £16,105.41

12.06.17 19:30 Windsor Gaelic Tiger 2.68 £161.05 3 -£161.05 £15,944.36

12.06.17 19:40 Pontefract Black Isle Boy 5.78 £161.05 6 -£161.05 £15,783.30

13.06.17 16:00 Salisbury Billesdon Bess 5.16 £157.83 1 £623.76 £16,407.06

13.06.17 16:00 Salisbury Harebell 5.69 £157.83 3 -£157.83 £16,249.23

14.06.17 15:00 Haydock Hugin 8.44 £162.49 3 -£162.49 £16,086.73

15.06.17 19:40 Haydock Mythical Madness 13 £160.87 1 £1,833.89 £17,920.62

17.06.17 13:50 York Charismatic Man 8.4 £179.21 5 -£179.21 £17,741.42

17.06.17 14:35 Musselburgh Lincoln Rocks 15.5 £179.21 1 £2,468.57 £20,209.98

17.06.17 15:35 Bath Realize 3.8 £179.21 1 £476.69 £20,686.67

17.06.17 16:25 Sandown Blushing Rose 6.84 £179.21 5 -£179.21 £20,507.46

17.06.17 16:40 York Don Pepe 9.43 £179.21 6 -£179.21 £20,328.26

21.06.17 20:10 Chelmsford Watchable 8 £203.28 6 -£203.28 £20,124.97

23.06.17 20:45 Ayr Mutadaffeq 4.36 £201.25 5 -£201.25 £19,923.72

24.06.17 14:40 Redcar Horsted Keynes 6.6 £199.24 2 -£199.24 £19,724.49

24.06.17 16:50 Ayr Coolfitch 8.19 £199.24 1 £1,360.89 £21,085.38

30.06.17 15:30 Doncaster Mustarrid 6.8 £210.85 2 -£210.85 £20,874.52

30.06.17 15:40 Yarmouth Horsted Keynes 3.8 £210.85 1 £560.87 £21,435.39

30.06.17 19:55 Newmarket Perfect Madge 5.51 £210.85 3 -£210.85 £21,224.54

01.07.17 15:35 York Mohab 12.96 £212.25 9 -£212.25 £21,012.30

01.07.17 17:25 York Azari 7.39 £212.25 2 -£212.25 £20,800.05

01.07.17 17:25 York Jacbequick 10.57 £212.25 1 £1,929.63 £22,729.68

01.07.17 17:30 Newmarket Mittens 3.13 £212.25 1 £429.48 £23,159.16

03.07.17 15:00 Pontefract Partitia 2.88 £231.59 2 -£231.59 £22,927.57

03.07.17 19:45 Hamilton Gaelic Tiger 8.66 £231.59 8 -£231.59 £22,695.97

05.07.17 19:30 Bath Pillar Of Society 6.9 £226.96 2 -£226.96 £22,469.02

05.07.17 19:40 Kempton Regicide 13.57 £226.96 6 -£226.96 £22,242.06

06.07.17 19:15 Epsom Highland Acclaim 6.66 £222.42 7 -£222.42 £22,019.63

06.07.17 19:30 Newbury Melting Dew 6.78 £222.42 2 -£222.42 £21,797.21

07.07.17 19:20 Haydock Calder Prince 5.28 £217.97 1 £886.27 £22,683.49

07.07.17 19:20 Haydock Lincoln Rocks 4.85 £217.97 4 -£217.97 £22,465.52

07.07.17 19:30 Chelmsford Mutarabby 5.55 £217.97 1 £942.18 £23,407.70

08.07.17 13:20 Sandown Almoreb 5.56 £234.08 6 -£234.08 £23,173.62

08.07.17 17:30 Haydock Hugin 5.08 £234.08 4 -£234.08 £22,939.55

10.07.17 16:25 Ayr Rural Celebration 8.99 £229.40 9 -£229.40 £22,710.15

10.07.17 20:15 Ripon Singlider 14.5 £229.40 3 -£229.40 £22,480.76

14.07.17 14:50 Ascot Dragons Tail 3.86 £224.81 2 -£224.81 £22,255.95

14.07.17 15:25 Ascot Mount Moriah 2.76 £224.81 1 £375.88 £22,631.83

14.07.17 16:20 York Nine Below Zero 3.8 £224.81 8 -£224.81 £22,407.02

14.07.17 17:30 York Lualiwa 6.6 £224.81 1 £1,195.98 £23,603.00

14.07.17 17:50 Newmarket Finishing Touch 3.4 £224.81 3 -£224.81 £23,378.19

15.07.17 15:15 Ascot Mittens 4.6 £233.78 1 £799.53 £24,177.72

15.07.17 15:35 Chester Here And Now 3.9 £233.78 4 -£233.78 £23,943.94

15.07.17 15:40 York Royal Household 3.57 £233.78 4 -£233.78 £23,710.16

15.07.17 20:50 Salisbury Billesdon Bess 6.4 £233.78 2 -£233.78 £23,476.38

15.07.17 20:50 Salisbury Turning The Table 9.73 £233.78 5 -£233.78 £23,242.59

21.07.17 15:15 Newbury Mistress Quickly 4.51 £232.43 1 £775.02 £24,017.62

21.07.17 15:15 Newbury Notice 5.8 £232.43 2 -£232.43 £23,785.19

21.07.17 19:45 Newmarket Partitia 9.38 £232.43 6 -£232.43 £23,552.77

21.07.17 20:05 Pontefract Crowning Glory 7.88 £232.43 1 £1,519.14 £25,071.90


